Special Called City Council Meeting City Hall – Council Chambers May 22, 2024 9:00 A.M. – Council Meeting

OPENING MEETING

Mayor Matthew Santini called the Council Meeting to order at 9:00 A.M.

Invocation by Council Member Roth.

Pledge of Allegiance led by Council Member Stepp

The City Council met in Regular Session with Matthew Santini, Mayor, presiding, and the following present: Kari Hodge, Council Member Ward One; Jayce Stepp, Council Member Ward Two; Cary Roth, Council Member Ward Three; Calvin Cooley, Council Member Ward Four; Gary Fox, Council Member Ward Five; Alyssa Cordell, Council Member Ward Six; Dan Porta, City Manager; Julia Drake, City Clerk; and Keith Lovell, City Attorney.

REGULAR AGENDA

COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

1. Electric Department Superintendent

Dan Porta, City Manager, stated he recommended the appointment of Tom McKee as the Electric Department Superintendent for the City of Cartersville with a start date of June 24, 2024.

Tom McKee came forward and thanked the Mayor, Council, and Mr. Porta for the opportunity to serve as Electric Department Superintendent.

Council Member Fox made a motion to approve the Electric Department Superintendent Appointment. Council Member Stepp seconded the motion. Motion carried unanimously. Vote: 6-0

Julia Drake, City Clerk, swore in Tom McKee as the new Electric Department Superintendent.

ADJOURNMENT

With no other business to discuss, Council Member Stepp made a motion to adjourn.

Meeting Adjourned at 9:04 A.M.

/s/ _____

Matthew J. Santini Mayor

ATTEST:

/s/ _____ Julia Drake City Clerk